
Box Score (Final)
2004 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Kansas State vs Iowa State (03/11/04)

VISITORS: Kansas State
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
15 Massey, Jeremiah f 1-1 0-0 1-2 1 1 2 5 3 0 0 1 0 18
23 Hayden, Marques f 2-3 0-0 2-4 2 3 5 3 6 1 3 2 0 21
11 Ellis, Tim g 6-11 0-3 9-9 3 2 5 2 21 1 3 1 0 32
22 Richards, Frank g 0-5 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 4 0 0 1 24
30 Hart, Jarrett g 6-18 1-7 5-6 1 2 3 1 18 0 3 0 1 37
03 Harris, Lance 1-4 1-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 9
10 Willingham, Dez 2-6 1-3 0-2 0 3 3 0 5 1 2 0 0 13
20 Martin, Cartier 1-4 0-1 1-2 1 1 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 13
21 Diarra, Dramane 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
54 Williams,  Justin 1-1 0-0 1-1 1 1 2 2 3 0 1 2 0 17
55 Hughes, Tyler 0-1 0-0 0-4 1 2 3 2 0 1 2 3 1 10

Team 4 3 7
Totals 20-54 3-18 21-32 14 22 36 21 64 8 15 9 4 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 20-54  . 3 7 0
Game: 3-18  . 1 6 7
Game: 21-32  . 6 5 6

Deadball
Rebounds
6

HOME TEAM: Iowa State
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
04 Vroman, Jackson f 3-9 0-0 2-5 0 2 2 5 8 0 2 0 2 25
50 Jefferson, Marcus f 0-5 0-1 1-2 1 1 2 4 1 2 2 0 2 16
51 Homan, Jared c 4-8 0-0 6-8 6 8 14 4 14 2 2 2 2 38
00 Sullivan, Jake g 7-15 2-7 5-5 0 5 5 2 21 0 0 0 2 34
01 Stinson, Curtis g 11-13 1-2 1-3 2 3 5 3 24 4 3 0 2 32
03 Neal, John 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
11 Blalock,  Will 4-6 0-1 2-2 0 1 1 1 10 5 2 1 2 29
22 Staple, Damion 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 14
41 George, Reggie 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Fries, Justin 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
54 Skoglund, Andrew 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Team 4 2 6
Totals 29-59 3-11 17-25 13 25 38 22 78 13 12 5 12 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 29-59  . 4 9 2
Game: 3-11  . 2 7 3
Game: 17-25  . 6 8 0

Deadball
Rebounds
3

Date: 03/11/04      Site: Dallas, Texas (American Airlines C  Attendance: 16912
Officials:
Technical fouls: Kansas State-, Hayden, Marques, Team. Iowa State-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Kansas State 29 35 64
Iowa State 42 36 78

Imported from 01-B12T.BXP



Box Score (Final)
2004 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Nebraska vs Oklahoma (03/11/04)

VISITORS: Nebraska
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
20 Conklin, Brian f 2-5 2-4 0-0 2 5 7 0 6 0 2 0 0 29
44 Turek, John f 4-9 0-0 2-4 5 3 8 2 10 1 2 0 1 32
04 Johnson, Nate g 3-10 1-3 1-2 2 4 6 2 8 1 2 0 0 33
10 Neal, Marcus g 2-8 1-4 3-4 0 4 4 2 8 1 2 0 0 22
12 Muhleisen, Jake g 0-3 0-2 2-2 1 2 3 4 2 2 2 0 0 20
01 Dourisseau, Jason 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
03 Richardson, Charles 3-4 0-0 1-2 0 4 4 2 7 2 1 0 1 17
11 Wilkinson,  Wes 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Simms, Corey 5-7 0-0 4-7 3 1 4 4 14 1 1 0 0 25
45 Wilbrand, Tony 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
50 Drevo, Andrew 0-4 0-0 4-4 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 12

Team 0 4 4
Totals 19-51 4-14 17-25 13 29 42 16 59 8 13 1 2 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 19-51  . 3 7 3
Game: 4-14  . 2 8 6
Game: 17-25  . 6 8 0

Deadball
Rebounds
4

HOME TEAM: Oklahoma
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
32 Gilbert, Johnnie f 2-6 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 5 4 1 0 1 0 20
44 Turner, Larry c 2-5 0-0 0-0 1 4 5 4 4 1 2 3 1 19
01 McKenzie, Lawrence g 1-5 1-4 0-0 2 2 4 4 3 0 1 0 0 20
03 Lavender, Drew g 8-16 2-5 1-3 1 2 3 3 19 2 1 0 3 34
05 Detrick, Jason g 5-15 2-2 4-4 1 1 2 0 16 0 1 0 2 38
02 Williams,  Jaison 1-1 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6
15 Alexander, De'Angelo 3-5 1-3 0-0 2 7 9 3 7 1 1 0 1 31
22 Foust, Brandon 2-8 0-1 2-5 1 4 5 2 6 2 0 0 1 32

Team 1 1 2
Totals 24-61 6-15 9-14 11 23 34 21 63 7 6 4 8 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 24-61  . 3 9 3
Game: 6-15  . 4 0 0
Game: 9-14  . 6 4 3

Deadball
Rebounds
2

Date: 03/11/04      Site: American Airlines Center  Attendance: 16950
Officials: David Hall; Tom Eades; Terry Davis;
Technical fouls: Nebraska-None. Oklahoma-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Nebraska 35 24 59
Oklahoma 22 41 63

Imported from 02-B12T.BXP



Box Score (Final)
2004 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Texas A&M vs Missouri (03/11/04)

VISITORS: Texas A&M
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
03 King, Jesse f 3-9 0-2 3-4 3 2 5 2 9 1 3 0 0 29
21 Wright,  Antoine f 8-15 3-7 3-5 4 3 7 3 22 1 1 0 2 35
50 Slocum, Andy c 2-6 0-1 0-0 1 2 3 2 4 0 2 0 0 25
01 Law, Acie g 4-11 0-2 2-2 0 2 2 3 10 2 2 0 2 26
10 Garcia-Morales, L. g 2-6 0-1 0-0 2 1 3 2 4 2 1 0 2 25
05 Anderson, Nick 2-8 0-2 1-2 10 4 14 1 5 1 0 0 0 24
11 Clemente, Luis 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Turner, Kevin 3-6 1-3 1-2 0 0 0 0 8 0 2 0 0 13
30 Leach, Bobby 1-5 1-3 1-2 1 0 1 1 4 1 1 0 0 14
32 Watkins, Marcus 1-1 0-0 0-1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6

Team 3 2 5
Totals 26-69 5-21 11-18 24 16 40 14 68 8 12 0 6 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 26-69  . 3 7 7
Game: 5-21  . 2 3 8
Game: 11-18  . 6 1 1

Deadball
Rebounds
3

HOME TEAM: Missouri
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
05 Bryant, Travon f 6-9 0-0 4-5 1 8 9 3 16 2 3 2 0 34
50 Johnson, Arthur f 7-10 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 14 5 2 1 0 37
01 McKinney, Jimmy g 5-6 5-6 5-6 0 1 1 2 20 3 1 0 1 35
03 Gardner, Thomas g 1-5 0-3 0-0 0 2 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 21
23 Paulding, Rickey g 3-7 1-4 2-2 2 2 4 2 9 5 5 2 0 37
02 Conley, Jason 5-8 2-5 1-1 0 5 5 4 13 2 2 0 1 24
14 Young, Kevin 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
15 Kroenke, Josh 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Team 0 2 2
Totals 27-45 8-18 12-14 3 23 26 17 74 18 17 5 2 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 27-45  . 6 0 0
Game: 8-18  . 4 4 4
Game: 12-14  . 8 5 7

Deadball
Rebounds
1

Date: 03/11/04      Site: American Airlines Center  Attendance: 16950
Officials: Ted Hillary; Bill Kennedy; Eddie Jackson;
Technical fouls: Texas A&M-None. Missouri-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Texas A&M 33 35 68
Missouri 38 36 74

Imported from 03-B12T.BXP



Box Score (Final)
2004 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP
Iowa State vs Oklahoma State (03/12/04)

VISITORS: Iowa State
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
04 Vroman, Jackson f 10-19 0-0 4-8 6 4 10 5 24 1 2 0 2 36
50 Jefferson, Marcus f 1-4 0-1 1-2 2 3 5 2 3 1 1 0 0 24
51 Homan, Jared c 5-12 0-0 3-3 6 7 13 2 13 0 0 2 1 36
00 Sullivan, Jake g 8-16 1-6 2-2 0 1 1 1 19 0 1 0 2 36
01 Stinson, Curtis g 3-11 0-2 1-3 2 3 5 4 7 4 6 0 1 32
03 Neal, John 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
11 Blalock,  Will 4-5 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 4 9 3 3 0 2 30
22 Staple, Damion 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
41 George, Reggie 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team 1 2 3
Totals 31-68 1-9 12-20 17 21 38 20 75 9 13 2 8 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 31-68  . 4 5 6
Game: 1-9  . 1 1 1
Game: 12-20  . 6 0 0

Deadball
Rebounds
4

HOME TEAM: Oklahoma State
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
14 Graham,Joey f 11-13 0-0 3-4 1 8 9 4 25 2 5 1 1 40
23 McFarlin,Ivan f 6-6 0-0 0-0 2 4 6 4 12 3 1 1 0 22
15 Lucas,John g 6-14 2-6 9-11 0 4 4 1 23 2 2 0 1 36
20 Bobik,Daniel g 1-5 1-5 0-0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 0 1 30
24 Allen,Tony g 6-13 1-3 2-4 3 2 5 4 15 7 3 0 3 35
21 Graham,Stephen 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
25 Weatherspoon,Janavor 1-3 0-0 2-4 0 2 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 15
33 Miller,Jason 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
42 Crawford,Terrence 0-0 0-0 1-2 2 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 2 11

Team 0 2 2
Totals 31-54 4-14 17-25 8 24 32 18 83 17 15 2 8 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 31-54  . 5 7 4
Game: 4-14  . 2 8 6
Game: 17-25  . 6 8 0

Deadball
Rebounds
2

Date: 03/12/04      Site: American Airlines Center  Attendance: 17267
Officials: Tom O'Neill; Mike Thibodeaux; Terry Davis;
Technical fouls: Iowa State-, Team. Oklahoma State-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Iowa State 28 47 75
Oklahoma State 39 44 83

Imported from 04-B12T.BXP



Box Score (Final)
2004 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Texas Tech vs Colorado (03/12/04)

VISITORS: Texas Tech
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
21 Giles, Devonne f 2-10 0-0 4-4 3 6 9 3 8 2 0 0 0 27
55 Tomaszek, Robert f 1-6 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 1 2 7 4 0 1 31
14 Emmett, Andre g 6-14 0-0 1-2 1 6 7 1 13 2 3 2 0 40
22 Jackson, Jarrius g 4-8 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 8 1 1 0 3 37
24 Ross, Ronald g 10-16 2-2 3-5 4 3 7 4 25 2 3 1 1 32
23 Marshall, Michael 8-9 4-5 3-4 3 4 7 2 23 0 0 0 1 28
33 White,  LucQuente 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
44 Dora, Darryl 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team 3 4 7
Totals 31-65 6-7 11-15 16 28 44 11 79 14 11 3 6 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 31-65  . 4 7 7
Game: 6-7  . 8 5 7
Game: 11-15  . 7 3 3

Deadball
Rebounds
2

HOME TEAM: Colorado
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
43 Wilson, Blair f 6-13 4-8 0-1 0 6 6 1 16 1 0 0 1 36
44 Harris, Lamar f 1-4 0-0 0-0 3 2 5 1 2 0 2 0 0 16
13 Harrison, David c 3-4 0-0 2-8 3 2 5 3 8 1 3 6 1 36
05 Obazuaye, Jayson g 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 6 1 1 0 0 17
30 Morandais, Michel g 3-14 1-5 1-1 0 4 4 2 8 3 5 0 1 35
01 Eddy, Glean 4-7 2-2 0-0 2 0 2 2 10 0 1 0 1 16
15 Copeland, Chris 1-2 1-1 0-2 0 2 2 2 3 1 0 1 0 13
21 Hall, Marcus 5-9 3-5 1-1 0 3 3 1 14 2 1 0 0 19
42 McGee, Antoine 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 12

Team 2 1 3
Totals 27-62 11-21 4-13 11 20 31 14 69 9 14 7 4 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 27-62  . 4 3 5
Game: 11-21  . 5 2 4
Game: 4-13  . 3 0 8

Deadball
Rebounds
5

Date: 03/12/04      Site: American Airlines Center  Attendance: 17267
Officials: Scott Thornley; Brad Ferrie; Gerry Pollard;
Technical fouls: Texas Tech-None. Colorado-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Texas Tech 34 45 79
Colorado 34 35 69

Imported from 05-B12T.BXP



Box Score (Final)
2004 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Oklahoma vs Texas (03/12/04)

VISITORS: Oklahoma
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
32 Gilbert, Johnnie f 1-2 0-0 2-2 0 2 2 4 4 2 1 0 1 29
44 Turner, Larry c 0-0 0-0 3-4 2 1 3 5 3 0 1 2 0 16
01 McKenzie, Lawrence g 2-6 1-3 0-0 1 2 3 5 5 0 1 0 0 12
03 Lavender, Drew g 3-10 2-6 0-0 1 1 2 1 8 3 5 0 2 39
05 Detrick, Jason g 3-14 2-7 2-2 0 3 3 3 10 0 1 0 0 32
02 Williams,  Jaison 1-2 1-2 4-5 1 4 5 4 7 0 0 0 0 12
15 Alexander, De'Angelo 5-10 2-6 3-6 1 2 3 3 15 1 2 0 0 34
22 Foust, Brandon 4-7 0-0 3-6 1 4 5 4 11 0 2 0 1 26

Team 1 1 2
Totals 19-51 8-24 17-25 8 20 28 29 63 6 13 2 4 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 19-51  . 3 7 3
Game: 8-24  . 3 3 3
Game: 17-25  . 6 8 0

Deadball
Rebounds
3,1

HOME TEAM: Texas
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
02 Tucker, P.J. f 5-9 0-0 6-11 2 10 12 5 16 2 4 1 0 31
22 Buckman, Brad f 1-2 0-0 3-4 0 2 2 2 5 2 0 0 2 18
21 Klotz, Jason c 5-5 0-0 3-4 1 3 4 3 13 0 3 1 0 24
03 Mouton, Brandon g 5-12 0-2 6-8 2 4 6 0 16 2 3 1 0 38
24 Ivey, Royal g 3-6 0-0 0-2 0 2 2 3 6 4 3 0 2 31
00 Thomas, James 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 1 0 10
04 Moreno, Edgar 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+
10 Taylor, Kenny 1-2 0-1 1-1 2 0 2 2 3 2 1 0 0 14
12 Paulino, Kenton 0-3 0-1 1-2 1 0 1 2 1 3 1 0 0 13
13 Harris, Sydmill 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Boddicker, Brian 1-2 1-1 1-2 1 2 3 3 4 0 1 0 0 19

Team 0 5 5
Totals 22-43 1-5 21-34 10 29 39 22 66 15 18 4 4 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 22-43  . 5 1 2
Game: 1-5  . 2 0 0
Game: 21-34  . 6 1 8

Deadball
Rebounds
3

Date: 03/12/04      Site: American Airlines Center  Attendance: 18057
Officials: Mark Whitehead; Paul Janssen; Sam Croft;
Technical fouls: Oklahoma-None. Texas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Oklahoma 37 26 63
Texas 28 38 66

Imported from 06-B12T.BXP



Box Score (Final)
2004 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Missouri vs Kansas (03/12/04)

VISITORS: Missouri
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
05 Bryant, Travon f 3-11 2-4 0-2 4 1 5 4 8 2 2 0 1 25
50 Johnson, Arthur f 8-16 0-0 10-16 6 3 9 1 26 1 0 0 1 36
01 McKinney, Jimmy g 3-6 1-3 0-0 0 2 2 3 7 4 2 0 0 34
03 Gardner, Thomas g 3-7 3-6 0-0 0 2 2 4 9 0 1 1 0 21
23 Paulding, Rickey g 3-11 1-4 2-2 4 3 7 2 9 0 3 0 0 32
02 Conley, Jason 2-12 1-6 0-2 0 3 3 0 5 1 0 1 0 23
10 Laurie, Spencer 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
14 Young, Kevin 1-3 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 2 2 0 1 0 1 16
15 Kroenke, Josh 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 1 9
24 Dailey, Brian 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team 3 0 3 1
Totals 24-70 9-27 12-22 19 16 35 20 69 9 9 2 4 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 24-70  . 3 4 3
Game: 9-27  . 3 3 3
Game: 12-22  . 5 4 5

Deadball
Rebounds
4

HOME TEAM: Kansas
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
23 Simien,  Wayne f 12-14 0-0 7-7 4 7 11 3 31 0 5 0 0 36
42 Graves, Jeff f 3-5 0-0 8-9 1 2 3 5 14 0 1 0 0 15
05 Langford, Keith g 5-9 0-3 0-2 2 8 10 1 10 4 4 0 0 33
11 Miles, Aaron g 1-3 0-1 4-5 0 3 3 2 6 6 0 0 1 32
15 Giddens, J.R. g 6-11 3-4 0-0 0 4 4 2 15 1 0 0 0 29
01 Hawkins, Jeff 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
02 Wilkes, Omar 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Case, Jeremy 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2
25 Lee, Michael 1-4 1-3 2-2 0 1 1 2 5 2 1 0 0 19
33 Nash, Bryant 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 2
34 Moody, Christian 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 8
44 Padgett, David 2-4 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 4 4 2 1 1 0 17
55 Niang, Moulaye 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team 1 2 3
Totals 34-57 5-13 21-25 10 33 43 20 94 19 12 1 1 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 34-57  . 5 9 6
Game: 5-13  . 3 8 5
Game: 21-25  . 8 4 0

Deadball
Rebounds
1

Date: 03/12/04      Site: American Airlines Center  Attendance: 18057
Officials: Steve Welmer; John Higgins; Eddie Jackson;
Technical fouls: Missouri-, Team. Kansas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Missouri 33 36 69
Kansas 35 59 94

Imported from 07-B12T.BXP



Box Score (Final)
2004 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP
Texas Tech vs Oklahoma State (03/13/04)

VISITORS: Texas Tech
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
21 Giles, Devonne f 8-15 0-0 4-4 3 3 6 3 20 0 0 1 0 32
14 Emmett, Andre g 10-15 2-3 4-5 1 3 4 3 26 1 3 0 1 36
22 Jackson, Jarrius g 4-14 1-8 4-5 1 2 3 0 13 0 1 0 3 32
23 Marshall, Michael g 4-5 3-3 1-2 1 2 3 4 12 1 0 1 1 30
24 Ross, Ronald g 3-7 0-2 0-0 1 3 4 5 6 2 3 0 0 34
05 Coffman, Drew 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
33 White,  LucQuente 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 5 1 0 1 19
44 Dora, Darryl 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
55 Tomaszek, Robert 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Team 5 2 7
Totals 29-62 6-21 13-16 12 19 31 16 77 9 8 2 6 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 29-62  . 4 6 8
Game: 6-21  . 2 8 6
Game: 13-16  . 8 1 3

Deadball
Rebounds
3

HOME TEAM: Oklahoma State
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
14 Graham,Joey f 6-11 2-2 2-2 0 4 4 4 16 2 2 0 0 31
23 McFarlin,Ivan f 7-10 0-0 5-6 4 5 9 3 19 2 2 4 0 38
15 Lucas,John g 8-19 4-9 2-2 3 2 5 0 22 3 3 0 1 40
20 Bobik,Daniel g 3-5 3-5 0-0 0 2 2 4 9 1 1 0 2 36
24 Allen,Tony g 5-8 0-1 3-4 1 1 2 4 13 1 2 0 1 24
04 Steyn,Frans 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
21 Graham,Stephen 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
25 Weatherspoon,Janavor 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 18
33 Miller,Jason 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
42 Crawford,Terrence 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 10

Team 1 2 3
Totals 30-55 9-17 13-16 9 21 30 16 82 11 12 4 5 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 30-55  . 5 4 5
Game: 9-17  . 5 2 9
Game: 13-16  . 8 1 3

Deadball
Rebounds
0

Date: 03/13/04      Site: American Airlines Center  Attendance: 19100
Officials: Steve Welmer; Tom O'Neill; John Higgins;
Technical fouls: Texas Tech-None. Oklahoma State-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Texas Tech 29 48 77
Oklahoma State 41 41 82

Imported from 08-B12T.BXP



Box Score (Final)
2004 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Kansas vs Texas (03/13/04)

VISITORS: Kansas
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
23 Simien,  Wayne f 2-8 0-1 5-6 1 9 10 3 9 0 4 1 0 30
42 Graves, Jeff f 5-8 0-0 4-6 4 4 8 2 14 0 4 0 1 29
05 Langford, Keith g 5-10 1-4 3-8 4 4 8 3 14 4 4 0 0 35
11 Miles, Aaron g 3-6 1-2 2-6 1 2 3 1 9 3 1 0 2 37
15 Giddens, J.R. g 2-10 1-6 2-2 0 4 4 0 7 0 1 0 0 33
01 Hawkins, Jeff 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Lee, Michael 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 2 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 13
34 Moody, Christian 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
44 Padgett, David 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 5 4 0 1 0 1 14
55 Niang, Moulaye 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0+

Team 3 1 4
Totals 20-48 4-16 16-28 13 29 42 17 60 7 16 1 4 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 20-48  . 4 1 7
Game: 4-16  . 2 5 0
Game: 16-28  . 5 7 1

Deadball
Rebounds
4

HOME TEAM: Texas
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
02 Tucker, P.J. f 0-2 0-0 1-3 1 4 5 2 1 1 2 0 1 16
22 Buckman, Brad f 4-8 0-0 0-0 3 0 3 1 8 0 1 1 1 16
21 Klotz, Jason c 5-10 0-0 4-6 3 5 8 3 14 0 0 0 1 23
03 Mouton, Brandon g 7-17 3-6 1-1 2 3 5 4 18 1 0 1 1 30
24 Ivey, Royal g 2-6 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 4 6 4 1 0 0 25
00 Thomas, James 1-1 0-0 1-2 1 4 5 2 3 0 1 0 1 13
04 Moreno, Edgar 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 1 15
10 Taylor, Kenny 3-11 2-7 1-1 1 0 1 1 9 0 1 0 0 23
12 Paulino, Kenton 0-5 0-4 0-0 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 13
33 Boddicker, Brian 1-4 1-4 0-0 2 3 5 4 3 1 0 0 1 26

Team 2 1 3
Totals 24-67 6-21 10-15 17 23 40 22 64 11 7 2 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 24-67  . 3 5 8
Game: 6-21  . 2 8 6
Game: 10-15  . 6 6 7

Deadball
Rebounds
2

Date: 03/13/04      Site: American Airlines Center  Attendance: 19100
Officials: Scott Thornley; Mark Whitehead; Mike Thibodeaux;
Technical fouls: Kansas-None. Texas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Kansas 33 27 60
Texas 35 29 64

Imported from 09-B12T.BXP



Box Score (Final)
2004 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Texas vs Oklahoma State (03/14/04)

VISITORS: Texas
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
22 Buckman, Brad f 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
21 Klotz, Jason c 6-12 0-0 3-3 0 3 3 3 15 1 0 2 0 27
03 Mouton, Brandon g 3-11 0-2 0-1 0 2 2 4 6 2 4 0 0 33
12 Paulino, Kenton g 1-4 1-3 0-2 0 3 3 2 3 2 1 0 0 18
24 Ivey, Royal g 2-8 0-1 1-2 0 6 6 4 5 2 2 0 2 26
00 Thomas, James 2-3 0-0 5-8 3 3 6 3 9 0 2 1 1 18
02 Tucker, P.J. 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 4 0 3 0 0 19
04 Moreno, Edgar 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 Taylor, Kenny 2-8 1-4 0-0 1 1 2 0 5 2 0 0 1 28
33 Boddicker, Brian 1-7 0-4 0-0 6 1 7 5 2 0 0 1 0 18

Team 2 1 3
Totals 19-58 2-15 9-16 12 23 35 23 49 9 13 4 4 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 19-58  . 3 2 8
Game: 2-15  . 1 3 3
Game: 9-16  . 5 6 3

Deadball
Rebounds
3

HOME TEAM: Oklahoma State
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
14 Graham,Joey f 5-14 1-3 3-5 2 6 8 4 14 1 1 0 0 28
23 McFarlin,Ivan f 1-4 0-0 3-4 1 0 1 4 5 1 1 0 1 26
15 Lucas,John g 6-14 1-5 2-2 0 5 5 2 15 3 1 0 1 39
20 Bobik,Daniel g 1-7 0-5 1-1 0 4 4 2 3 4 0 0 1 31
24 Allen,Tony g 8-12 2-3 3-6 2 7 9 3 21 1 5 1 2 38
21 Graham,Stephen 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Weatherspoon,Janavor 0-1 0-0 1-2 2 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 9
32 Monds,David 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
33 Miller,Jason 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
42 Crawford,Terrence 1-1 0-0 4-5 1 3 4 2 6 1 2 3 2 17

Team 4 3 7
Totals 22-53 4-16 17-25 12 30 42 19 65 11 11 4 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 22-53  . 4 1 5
Game: 4-16  . 2 5 0
Game: 17-25  . 6 8 0

Deadball
Rebounds
4,1

Date: 03/14/04      Site: Dallas, Texas (American Air. Ctr.)  Attendance: 17324
Officials: Scott Thornley; Steve Welmer; Mark Whitehead;
Technical fouls: Texas-None. Oklahoma State-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Texas 24 25 49
Oklahoma State 36 29 65
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